PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Vikas Patwardhan	02/21/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lear Corporation
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11677686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: tkrueger@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR 43675 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Turner

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_lear43675pus#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018921 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Vikas Patwardhan of 3333 164th St. SW Apt. 1333, Lynwood, WA 98087 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

BACK SUPPORT MECHANISM FOR VEHICLE SEAT

for which an appli	ication for a United St	ates Patent is	to be filed or	will have be	en filed on
2-22-2007	, as Application S				
attorney to insert	the application filing of	date and seria	l number whe	n they becom	ne known),
including the right	of said ASSIGNEE, its	s successors, a	ssigns or othe	r legal represe	entatives to
make applications a	and to receive Letters Pa	atent for said is	entions and	discoveries in	any and all
foreign countries in	its or their own name	or names, or i	n my name, ai	its or their el	ection, and
I hereby assign, sel	ll and set over to said A	SSIGNEE, its	successors, a	ssigns or othe	r legal rep-
resentatives, all rigl	nts of priority, including	any provision	al applications	, in and to said	inventions
	Il countries, including al				
	inuations-in-part, divisi				

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 2/21, 2007

VIKAS PATWARDHAN

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/22/2007 REEL: 018921 FRAME: 0437